#### 503018615 10/15/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3065216

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| OBJET LTD. | 11/29/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | STRATASYS LTD.                                |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 2 HOLZMAN STREET, SCIENCE PARK, P.O. BOX 2496 |  |
| City:           | RECHOVOT                                      |  |
| State/Country:  | ISRAEL  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 7612401                                       |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13677376 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (718)766-8494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7182468482 Email: jason@ipatent.co.il

**Correspondent Name:** JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446 Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 52289                |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JASON H. ROSENBLUM   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jason H. Rosenblum/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/15/2014           |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=52289NameChangeObjectLtdtoStratasysLtd#page1.tif source=52289NameChangeObjectLtdtoStratasysLtd#page2.tif source=52289NameChangeObjectLtdtoStratasysLtd#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0574 503018615

#### **CERTIFICATION**

Sir:

I, the undersigned Yoel Sztybel, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached hereto, marked "A" is a correct English translation of the original document, marked "B" drawn up in the Hebrew language.

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of January 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

You sampel dayocaio

York Sztybel, Advocate

Date: 17 January 2013

PATENT REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0575 EMBLEM Israel

LOGO

Corporations Authority

The State of Israel
Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

This hereby certifies that the company

## OBJET LTD

Whose Number is 512607698

has changed its name and from now will be called by the name

## STRATASYS LTD

Given in Jerusalem on: 29/11/2012

Signature

Yehuda Katz, ADV
pp/ Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and Partners lips

Ministry of Justice
STAMP
Registrar of Companies
and Partnerships

PATENT REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0576



מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים – רשות התאגירים רשם וחברות וחשותפויות



# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

אובג'ט בע"בו

OBJET LTD

שמשברה 512607698

י שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

סטרטסיס בע"מ

STRATASYS LTD



יחודה כא, עו"ד רשות רתמגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

29/11/2012 ט"ץ כסלו תשע"ג

PATENT REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 10/15/2014**